Financial assets, which potentially subject the company to credit risk, consist principally of cash and cash equivalents and trade and other
 receivables.

 The company’s cash and cash equivalents are placed with institutions registered in terms of the Banks Act, 1990 (Act No. 94 of 1990).

 Credit risk, with respect to trade receivables, is limited due to the application of the Credit Control and Debt Collection Policy.

 The company’s activities expose it primarily to risks of fluctuations in interest rates. The company’s interest rate profile consists of fixed and
 floating rate bank balances, which expose the company to fair value interest rate risk and cash flow interest risk.

 The company manages interest rate risk in terms of the Municipal Investment Regulations.

 The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the financial instruments’ exposure to interest rates at reporting date.

 A sensitivity analysis shows the reasonable expected change in the interest rate, either a 1 percentage point increase or decrease in the interest
 rate. The equal but opposite adjustment to the interest rate would result in an equal but opposite effect on net surplus and, therefore, has not
 been disclosed separately.

2020

R

Emoluments

D Singh 19 269

MR Burton 25 462

L Ndaba (ii) –

44 731

2019

R

Emoluments

D Singh 34 170

MR Burton 21 394

L Ndaba (ii) –

55 564

2020 2019

R R

Cash and cash equivalents 171 048 763 182 243 480

Effect on net surplus or deficit for 1% movement in interest rates 1 231 551 1 312 153

LESS THAN 1 MONTH 2 - 6 MONTHS GREATER THAN 6 MONTHS TOTAL

R R R R

2020

Client deposits 972 610 30 547 564 19 452 480 50 972 654

Payables from exchange transactions 27 980 055 20 349 966 – 48 330 021

28 952 665 50 897 530 19 452 480 99 302 675

2019

Client deposits 18 034 920 21 582 455 1 768 252 41 385 627

Payables from exchange transactions 28 307 517 22 639 409 62 381 51 009 307

46 342 437 44 221 864 1 830 633 92 394 934

aNNUaL FINaNCIaL STaTEMENTSaNNUaL FINaNCIaL STaTEMENTS

271 | Cape Town International Convention Centre | 2020 Integrated Annual Report Cape Town International Convention Centre | 2020 Integrated Annual Report | 272

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2020 (continued)

29. Financial risk management (continued) 30. Events after the reporting date

 Credit quality of trade receivables and other receivables

 Liquidity risk

 The company believes that no further impairment is necessary on trade receivables and other receivables, other than that reflected in Note 10.